

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5840/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.12305/2007

ANAND KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.-on-Record.  
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.  
for M/S. Dua Associates ,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the prayer made on behalf of the parties,  
let this matter stand adjourned till after the  
Diwali vacation.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar