

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5840/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in CMWP No.12305/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singhy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R.1 to 5

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dashdar, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 16th September, 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master