

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5840/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in CMWP No.12305/2007 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit,c/delay in filing
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Dastidar, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates ,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the petitioner has filed a Writ Petition in the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad raising the same issues which are
involved in the instant Special Leave Petition. In view of this, we are
not inclined to entertain the Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master